Critical Power from GE
Compact Power Line
48V DC Critical Power Solution
Overview
The Compact Power Line platform
is designed to provide highly reliable
DC power for 48V distributed power
architectures. A single shelf configuration

DC OUTPUT MAX POWER
SUPPLY
FEATURES ORDER CODE
BUS TERMINATION SETPOINT OTHER
14 10kW Qty 2 (1 per
2 rectifiers)
Split Double Hole Lugs
1/4in x 5/8in Spacing
CP2500DC (+) 48Vdc POE, Analog, I2C CC109124764
J85480S1 Rectifier Shelf Options
LIST MAX
POWER
AC INPUT
PLUG
DC OUTPUT MAX
RECTIFIER
SIZE
FEATURES ORDER CODE
BUS TERMINATION SETPOINT OTHER
20 11kW IEC-320, C19 Common DH Lugs CP2725 (+) 54Vdc Analog, I2C CC109147344
21 Split -54Vdc CC109147328
23 8kW IEC-320, C13 Common CP2000 (+) 54Vdc POE, Analog, I2C CC109150447
Notes
• Split shelves L21 and Vout (-) is split, however Vout (+) is paralleled among the 4 rectifiers. Vout (+) should be grounded.
• All lists, up to 2 shelves can be paralleled for a single I2C line. Up to eight shelves may be paralleled for current shared power delivery.
• All lists, shelf configured set point ensures inter-operability among all rectifiers from CP2000 to CP2725. Rectifiers will proportionately current share relative

 RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER
CP2000/CP2725 Shelves
J85480S1 Family Shelves Ordering Guide
MOUNTING BRACKETS
COMMUNICATION CABLES
AC INPUT, DC OUTPUT CABLES
AC DC
RECTIFIER SHELF OPTIONS
List 20 CC109147344
List 21 CC109147328
List 23 CC109150447
J85480S1 Converter Shelf Ordering Guide
RECTIFIER
CP2000AC54TEZ CC109158440
CP2000AC54TEP CC109167565
CP2725AC54TEP CC109167532
CP2725AC54TEZ CC109149423
RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER
MOUNTING BRACKETS
DC INPUT CABLES
DC OUTPUT CABLES
CP2000DC54PEZ CC109162104
CP2500DC54PEZ CC109170528
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
2U bracket for 23”
frame mount
848683009
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
10’ Communication
Cable (J1)
CC848854034
Shelf to shelf
communication cable
CC848848952
C13 plug with 5-15P plug, 10’ CC848776105
C13 plug with L6-20P plug, 10’ CC848820317
C13 plug, unterminated, 10’ 847861192
C19 plug, with 5-15P plug, 8’ CC848850792
C19 plug, with L6-20P plug, 8’ CC848850842
C19 plug, unterminated, 8’ CC848847368
DC output cable, 2 GA, 10’ 848748987
Central
Office White
CC848822263
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
 DC output cable, 2 GA 10’ 848748987
DC Bus for 1/4” Faston Connections
(2 required)
CC848886192
18 Compact Power Line, CPB-CPL | www.gecriticalpower.com
Central Office
Compact Power Line, CPB-CPL | www.gecriticalpower.com 19
CONVERTER SHELF OPTIONS CONVERTER (PEM) OPTIONS
CONTROLLER
CP2000/CP2725 Shelves (Cont.)
J2007001 Family Shelves Ordering Guide
MOUNTING BRACKETS
ALARM AND COMMUNICATION CABLES
AC INPUT, DC OUTPUT CABLES
CONTROLLER RECTIFIER RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER RECTIFIER SHELF OPTIONS
J2007001L014 Converter Shelf Ordering Guide
MOUNTING BRACKETS DC OUTPUT CABLES
CP2000DC54PEZ CC109162104
CP2500DC54PEZ CC109170528
RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
2U bracket for 23”
frame mount
848683009
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
15’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848865980
50’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848817651
150’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848817668
15’ Alarm input cable (J2) CC848853614
Shelf to shelf communication cable (J3, J4) CC848847780
C19 plug, with 5-15P plug, 8’ CC848850792
C19 plug, with L6-20P plug, 8’ CC848850842
C19 plug, unterminated, 8’ CC848847368
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated,
8awg, 10’ (2 cables provided)
848710711
DC output cable, 2ga, 10’ 848748987
DC Bus Bar Strap (2 required) CC848844324
CP841A_3C3R_S 150032047
Slot Filler CC848847871
CP2000AC54TEZ CC109158440
CP2000AC54TEP CC109167565
CP2725AC54TEP CC109167532
CP2725AC54TEZ CC109149423
 List 3 CC109147542
List 4 CC109140043
List 6 (Shown) CC109140027
(Rohs5)
150047190
(Rohs6)
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
DC output cable, 2 GA 10’ 848748987
DC Bus for 1/4” Faston Connections (2 required) CC848886192
 Central
Office White
CP841A_3C3R_S 150032047
Slot Filler CC848847871
20 Compact Power Line, CPB-CPL | www.gecriticalpower.com
CP3000/CP3500 Shelves
J2014003 Shelf Ordering Guide
MOUNTING BRACKETS
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
2U bracket for 23”
frame mount
848683009
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
RECTIFIER
RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER
AC INPUT, DC OUTPUT CABLES
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated, 8awg, 36” (Single Cable) CC848763301
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated, 8awg, 10’ (Single Cable) CC848793026
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated, 8awg, 10’ (2 cables provided) 848710711
DC output cable, 2ga, 10’ 848748987
DC Bus Bar Strap (2 required) CC848844324
J2014004 Shelf Ordering Guide
MOUNTING BRACKETS ALARM AND COMMUNICATION CABLES AC INPUT, DC OUTPUT CABLES
SHELF OPTIONS
CONTROLLER
RECTIFIER RECTIFIER SLOT FILLER RECTIFIER SHELF OPTIONS
CP3000AC54TEZ 150033916
CP3000AC54TECZ 150041904
CP3500AC54TEZ 150030396
CP3500AC54TECZ 150041901
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
15’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848865980
50’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848817651
150’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848817668
15’ Alarm input cable (J2) CC848853614
Shelf to shelf communication cable (J3, J4) CC848847780
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated,
8awg, 36” (Single Cable)
CC848763301
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated,
8awg, 10’ (Single Cable)
CC848793026
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated,
8awg, 10’ (2 cables provided)
848710711
DC output cable, 2ga, 10’ 848748987
DC Bus Bar Strap (2 required) CC848844324
RECTIFIER SHELF OPTIONS
 J2014003001
List 1
150040608
CP3000AC54TEZ 150033916
CP3000AC54TECZ 150041904
CP3500AC54TEZ 150030396
CP3500AC54TECZ 150041901
Compact Power Line, CPB-CPL | www.gecriticalpower.com 21
CP841A_3C3R_S 150032047
Slot Filler CC848847871
22 Compact Power Line, CPB-CPL | www.gecriticalpower.com
BATTERY MANAGEMENT ACCESSORIES PHOTO
A: QS873A Thermal Probe CC109142980
B: 10’ probe to controller wireset CC848817024
C: 1’ probe to probe wireset CC848822560
C: 5’ probe to probe wireset 848719803
C: 10’ probe to probe wireset CC848822321
ES771A Voltage Monitor Card 108958422
D: 2 1/2’ ES771A to probe wireset CC848791517
D: 6’ ES771A to probe wireset CC848797290
D: 10’ ES771A to probe wireset 848719829
G: 4’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset CC848791500
G: 10’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset 848652947
Specifications
Rectifiers
POWER MODULE OUTPUT POWER/INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE PROTECTION PHYSICAL
CP2000AC54TEZ/TEP 2000W  / 200-277VAC
1200W  / 100-120VAC
Hardware set
44 - 58Vdc
Software set
42 - 58Vdc
15A breaker, 14 gauge wire Length: 13.85”/351.8mm
Width: 4.00”/101.6mm
Height: 1.66”/42.2mm
Weight: 4.6lb/2.1kg
CP2500DC54PEZ 2500W / 40-72VDC 70A breaker, 8 gauge wire
CP2725AC54TEZ/TEP 2725W / 200-277VAC 20A breaker, 12 gauge wire
 1200W / 100-120VAC